

**CITY OF SUFFOLK
DITCH CLEANING SERVICES RE-BID
March 18, 2015
15054-AT**

<u>ITEM</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>Ditch Maintenance Inc.</u>		<u>The Blair Bros. Inc.</u>		<u>TME Enterprises Inc.</u>		<u>Ultra Services Inc.</u>		<u>Tidewater Utility Construction Inc.</u>	
				<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	<u>RATE</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
1	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Light)	LF	30,000	0.84	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Moderate)	LF	30,000	\$ 1.43	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150,000.00
3	Clean & Reshape Ditch Roadside (Haul) (Heavy)	LF	40,000	\$ 2.87	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320,000.00
4	Furnish & Maintain Truck Mounted Attenuator	HR	1,040	\$ 85.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260,000.00
5	Flagger Service	HR	1,040	\$ 67.83	\$ 70,543.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 48,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260,000.00
6	Check Dams	EA	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	Erosion Control Rip Rap (Dry))	TON	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT					\$ 365,243.20		\$ 615,300.00		\$ 780,280.00		\$ 1,051,080.00		\$ 1,133,000.00
Response time					7 days		1 day		7 days		30 days		7 days